2011 PRIORITY DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE FUND (PDAF)

DISTRIBUTION BY PROJECT CATEGORY

PROJECT CATEGORY

LOWER HOUSE | UPPER HOUSE |

PARTY LIST

AMOUNT

ROADS, HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES

FLOOD CONTROL AND DRAINAGE

TERTIARY SCHOOLBUILDINGS

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLBUILDINGS

SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDINGS

HOSPITALS AND HEALTH CENTERS

MARKETS AND SLAUGHTERHOUSES

BUILDINGS - OTHER STRUCTURES (MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDINGS)
WATER SYSTEM

WATER SUPPLY - LEVEL |

WATER SUPPLY - LEVEL Il

ARTESIAN WELLS, RESERVOIRS, PUMPING STATIONS AND CONDUITS
OFFICE BUILDINGS

OTHER PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURES

OTHERS

TOTAL

1,388,896,000.00
312,746,100.00
53,450,000.00
221,910,850.00
68,118,000.00
32,694,000.00
62,930,000.00
1,699,042,050.00
212,204,250.00
640,000.00
3,900,000.00
3,510,000.00
1,000,000.00
108,589,000.00
4,100,000.00

4,173,730,250.00

167,700,000.00
30,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

3,000,000.00
5,000,000.00

206,700,000.00

464,950,000.00
50,700,000.00
2,650,000.00
29,600,000.00
9,500,000.00
9,700,000.00
5,200,000.00
264,500,000.00
20,500,000.00

7,000,000.00
200,000.00
9,050,000.00

873,550,000.00

2,021,546,000.00
393,446,100.00
56,100,000.00
251,510,850.00
78,618,000.00
42,394,000.00
71,130,000.00
1,968,542,050.00
232,704,250.00
640,000.00
3,900,000.00
10,510,000.00
1,200,000.00
117,639,000.00
4,100,000.00

5,253,980,250.00



