## 2011 PRIORITY DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE FUND (PDAF) DISTRIBUTION BY PROJECT CATEGORY

PROJECT CATEGORY	LOWER HOUSE	UPPER HOUSE	PARTY LIST	AMOUNT
ROADS, HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES	1,388,896,000.00	167,700,000.00	464,950,000.00	2,021,546,000.00
FLOOD CONTROL AND DRAINAGE	312,746,100.00	30,000,000.00	50,700,000.00	393,446,100.00
TERTIARY SCHOOLBUILDINGS	53,450,000.00	-	2,650,000.00	56,100,000.00
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLBUILDINGS	221,910,850.00	-	29,600,000.00	251,510,850.00
SECONDARY SCHOOL BUILDINGS	68,118,000.00	1,000,000.00	9,500,000.00	78,618,000.00
HOSPITALS AND HEALTH CENTERS	32,694,000.00	-	9,700,000.00	42,394,000.00
MARKETS AND SLAUGHTERHOUSES	62,930,000.00	3,000,000.00	5,200,000.00	71,130,000.00
BUILDINGS - OTHER STRUCTURES (MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDINGS)	1,699,042,050.00	5,000,000.00	264,500,000.00	1,968,542,050.00
WATER SYSTEM	212,204,250.00	-	20,500,000.00	232,704,250.00
WATER SUPPLY - LEVEL I	640,000.00	-	-	640,000.00
WATER SUPPLY - LEVEL II	3,900,000.00	-	-	3,900,000.00
ARTESIAN WELLS, RESERVOIRS, PUMPING STATIONS AND CONDUITS	3,510,000.00	-	7,000,000.00	10,510,000.00
OFFICE BUILDINGS	1,000,000.00	-	200,000.00	1,200,000.00
OTHER PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURES	108,589,000.00	-	9,050,000.00	117,639,000.00
OTHERS	4,100,000.00	-	-	4,100,000.00

TOTAL

4,173,730,250.00 206,700,000.00 873,550,000.00

5,253,980,250.00